History

of
TELANGANA

Chief Editor
V. RAMAKRISHNA

Editorial Committee
R. SOMAREDDY
A. SATYANARAYANA
A.R. RAMACHANDRA REDDY

Working Editor
K.S. KAMESWARA RAO

Coordinating Executive Editor
A.SATYANARAYANA

Academic Coordinator
C. MRUNALINI

Andhra Pradesh History Congress
in association with

Potti Sreeramulu Telugu University

EMESCO



A T o

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Contents

Telangana Pre-history - V. V. Krishnasastry
Rock Art of Andhra Pradesh - N. Chandramouli

The Early Historic Transition - P. V. Prabrahma Sastry

The Satavahanas - C. Somasundara Rao
The Vishnukundins - J. Krishna Prasad Babu

Early Saiva Vestiges at Keesaragutta
- V.V. Krishna Sastry

The Chalukyan Lineages of Telangana,
Vemulavada and Mudigonda
K. Suryanarayana

The Rashtrakutas of Manyakheta/Malkhed
S.S. Ramachandra Murthy

The Chalukyas of Kalyana - K.S. Kameswara Rao
The Chalukya Cholas - J. Durga Prasad

The Velanati Chodas - V. Sundararama Sastry
The Kandur Chodas - N.S. Ramachandra Murthy
The Kakatiyas - P. V. Parabrahma Sastry
Musunuri Nayakas - J. Durga Prasad

Velamas of Rachakonda and Devarakonda
T. Dayakar Rao

33

61
88
101

111

139

157
180
187
218
232
290
314



16.
17.
18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

The Kutb Shahis of Golconda - Syed Ayub Ali
Mughal Rule in the Deccan - Salma Ahmad Farooqui

The Founding of Hyderabad State
H. Rajendra Prasad

Political and Administrative
Perspectives of Hyderabad State
A.R. Ramachandra Reddy

Consolidation and Reorganization of Hyderabad State
Thangellapalli Vijay Kumar

British Paramountcy and Hyderabad
State Subsidiary Alliance and the Acquisition of Berar
Gunturi Naga Sridhar

The Last Three Nizams
A. R. Ramachandra Reddy

Awakening in Hyderabad State: Salar Jung Reforms
H. Rajendra Prasad

Self-Assertion Movement of
Telugu People in Telangana
Y. Sudershan Rao

National Movement in Hyderabad State
S. Anjaiah

Telangana Peasant Struggle
Inukonda Tirumali

United AP- Political events,
emergence of Telangana State
K. Ramachandra Mruthy

327

346

362

381

400

426

439

443

470

489

517

533



Telangana Pre-history

- V. V. Krishnasastry

Pre-History, as defined by H. D. Sankalia, “deals with vast,
illimitable period striking back to the dim past during which time
there was no writing of any kind”. The unending and agelong
history of human kind is divided into different ‘Ages’ on the basis
of different tools used by humans. Among these tools the first
kind made of stone followed by copper bronze and, lastly of iron.
Accordingly pre-history is divided into Stone Age, Copper and
Iron Ages. Among this, the ancient Stone Age consists of three
subdivisions, namely, the First, Middle and the Third stages, Old
Stone Age, Middle Stone Age and New Stone Age respectively.

Archeologists during extensive excavations found many types
of tools and, even at present, many more Artifacts or being brought
to light. Based on this Archeologists findings and tools, one can
reconstruct contours of culture of bygone Ages.

Historical remnants of the early Paleolithic cultures are
found in abundance in Asifabad, Basara (Adilabad), Nalgonda,
Mahbubnagar and Khammam Districts of Telangana. Among the
tools that were excavating a variety of twisted scrapers, handaxes,
cleavers, picks polyhedrons, chopping tools etc.

The material remains of Middle Paleolithic culture were
mainly made of the raw material of medium to find Graind
Quartzite. These sites centered ecosystemic river regions. The open

Telangana Pre-history 7





