History of TELANGANA

Chief Editor

V. RAMAKRISHNA

Editorial Committee

R. SOMAREDDY A. SATYANARAYANA

A.R. RAMACHANDRA REDDY

Working Editor
K.S. KAMESWARA RAO

Coordinating Executive Editor

A.SATYANARAYANA

Academic Coordinator

C. MRUNALINI

Andhra Pradesh History Congress in association with Potti Sreeramulu Telugu University

EMESCO

Contents

1.	Telangana Pre-history - V. V. Krishnasastry	7
2.	Rock Art of Andhra Pradesh - N. Chandramouli	33
3.	The Early Historic Transition - P. V. Prabrahma Sastry	47
4.	The Satavahanas - C. Somasundara Rao	61
5.	The Vishnukundins - J. Krishna Prasad Babu	88
6.	Early Saiva Vestiges at Keesaragutta - V.V. Krishna Sastry	101
7.	The Chalukyan Lineages of Telangana, Vemulavada and Mudigonda <i>K. Suryanarayana</i>	111
8.	The Rashtrakutas of Manyakheta/Malkhed S.S. Ramachandra Murthy	139
9.	The Chalukyas of Kalyana - K.S. Kameswara Rao	157
10.	The Chalukya Cholas - J. Durga Prasad	180
11.	The Velanati Chodas - V. Sundararama Sastry	187
12.	The Kandur Chodas - N.S. Ramachandra Murthy	218
13.	The Kakatiyas - P. V. Parabrahma Sastry	232
14.	Musunuri Nayakas - J. Durga Prasad	290
15.	Velamas of Rachakonda and Devarakonda T. Dayakar Rao	314

16.	The Kutb Shahis of Golconda - Syed Ayub Ali	327
17.	Mughal Rule in the Deccan - Salma Ahmad Farooqui	346
18.	The Founding of Hyderabad State H. Rajendra Prasad	362
19.	Political and Administrative Perspectives of Hyderabad State A.R. Ramachandra Reddy	381
20.	Consolidation and Reorganization of Hyderabad State Thangellapalli Vijay Kumar	400
21.	British Paramountcy and Hyderabad State Subsidiary Alliance and the Acquisition of Berar Gunturi Naga Sridhar	426
22.	The Last Three Nizams A. R. Ramachandra Reddy	439
23.	Awakening in Hyderabad State: Salar Jung Reforms H. Rajendra Prasad	443
24.	Self-Assertion Movement of Telugu People in Telangana Y. Sudershan Rao	470
25.	National Movement in Hyderabad State S. Anjaiah	489
26.	Telangana Peasant Struggle Inukonda Tirumali	517
27.	United AP- Political events, emergence of Telangana State K. Ramachandra Mruthy	533

Telangana Pre-history

- V. V. Krishnasastry

Pre-History, as defined by H. D. Sankalia, "deals with vast, illimitable period striking back to the dim past during which time there was no writing of any kind". The unending and agelong history of human kind is divided into different 'Ages' on the basis of different tools used by humans. Among these tools the first kind made of stone followed by copper bronze and, lastly of iron. Accordingly pre-history is divided into Stone Age, Copper and Iron Ages. Among this, the ancient Stone Age consists of three subdivisions, namely, the First, Middle and the Third stages, Old Stone Age, Middle Stone Age and New Stone Age respectively.

Archeologists during extensive excavations found many types of tools and, even at present, many more Artifacts or being brought to light. Based on this Archeologists findings and tools, one can reconstruct contours of culture of bygone Ages.

Historical remnants of the early Paleolithic cultures are found in abundance in Asifabad, Basara (Adilabad), Nalgonda, Mahbubnagar and Khammam Districts of Telangana. Among the tools that were excavating a variety of twisted scrapers, handaxes, cleavers, picks polyhedrons, chopping tools etc.

The material remains of Middle Paleolithic culture were mainly made of the raw material of medium to find Graind Quartzite. These sites centered ecosystemic river regions. The open